FORM PTO-1619A/B 08 - 03 - 2006		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Office					
			Pat		emark ('ENT	Jince		
				HEET				
	103286023				A 44 a	Do alvad	N 0	£1201
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original				locument(s)		ney Docket	NO.: U:	51301
Submission Type			nveyance T		or copy (165).			
New New			Assignm					
	n (Non-Recordation)		Change of					
Document ID			License					
Correction of			Merger					
Reel No.	Frame No.		Security	Agreement	ţ			
Corrective Do			Other: _					
Reel No.	Frame No.	<u> </u>						
Conveying Party((ies) Mark if additional names are attached							
	NAME					CUTION D		
0 111 10					Month, Day,	, Year (MM	DDYY	(YY)
Sang-Uk Ryu					07/07/2006			0
Eddie L.T. Choy					06/27/2006		r=_3	
Samir Kumar Gupt	ta				07/24/2006	11		OFFICE
								-9 -9
	es) Mark if additional names are attached					ages = 18€ 20 €000a y = 1860y	:-5	7.7] 2001
	QUALCOMM Incorporated						1	(3
	A Delaware Corporation					m		1
1	5775 Morehouse Drive					7 T		্ৰ
	San Diego, California, 92121-1714							<u> </u>
	Name and Address	In 22	(06)	Tolombono	Number (050) 651 31		PUTLIS RECORD
	QUALCOMM Incorporated (PTO Customer N	NO. 23	090)	Telephone Facsimile:	Number: (8	858) 658-25	/9 /2	3
	Attn: Patent Department 5775 Morehouse Drive			r acsimile:	(4	536) 636-23	UZ	S
	San Diego, California 92121-1714							
Pages (Enter the to	total number of pages of the attached conveya	nce do	ocument inc	chiding any	/ attachments)			
Total number of		noo ac	oumont m		accuermients)			
	Application Number(
	is being filed together with a new application				e application	is:		
Patent Application Number(s):			Patent Number(s):					
	11/431,733				·			
	rties (Enter the total number of properties inv	olved)					
Total number of p			. D	T !-4- <i>d (</i> '	27 CED 2 41).	. C10		
Fee Amount	ree Amou yment: □ Enclosed Deposit Account				37 CFR 3.41):		,a)	
1	int Number: 17-0026	(A uu	piicate of ti	1112 211661 12	chelosed for i	ee processii	ig)	
	to charge additional fees: \(\sum Yes \text{No} \)							
Statement and Sig								
	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	forma	tion is tru	e and corr	ect and any a	ttached cor	ov is a	true
	al document. Charges to deposit account a					•	•	
					<i>—</i>			
Date: <u>7/28/06</u>					1.1	12		
	F. Loomis, Reg. No. 37,383		Signature	: <u>/</u>	W)			
858-845-8	3355							
	FOR OFFIC	E US	E ONLY					
								
2/2006 DBYRNE 0000	\$453 AMARIA							
	4					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
C:8021 / 40.00	no \							

(TRANSASSIGN.VER1.6-2/12/2001)

PATENT Docket No. 051301 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, be it known that We,

1. Sang-Uk Ryu, a citizen of South Korea, having a place of residence at 734 Elkus Walk,

Apt. #206, Goleta, California 93117;

Eddie L.T. Choy, a citizen of Canada having a place of residence at 6020 Paseo Airoso,

Carlsbad, California 92009; and

3. Samir Kumar Gupta, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 11156

Corte Pleno Verano, San Diego, California 92130;

have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over

unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775

Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a ENCODER-

ASSISTED FRAME LOSS CONCEALMENT TECHNIQUES FOR AUDIO CODING by

me co-devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2006, assigned Application Number 11/431,733, and

all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all provisional applications thereof, including

Application Number 60/732,012, filed on October 31, 2005, which claims priority to

Application Number 60/730,459, filed on October 26, 2005, and all divisions, and continuations

thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such

patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and

agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me

PATENT REEL: 018139 FRAME: 0776

PATENT Docket No. 051301 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

4.1.

Done at Goleta, California this day of	Ryn Soyll
	Sang-Uk Ryu
Done at San Diego, California this day of	, 2006.
	Eddie L.T. Choy
Done at San Diego, California this day of	, 2006.
	Samir Kumar Gupta

PATENT REEL: 018139 FRAME: 0777

ASSIGNMENT

respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Goleta, California this day of	, 2006.
-	Sang-Uk Ryu
Done at San Diego, California this Ath day	of Jine, 2006.
-	Eddie L.T. Choy
Done at San Diego, California this day	of, 2006.
-	Samir Kumar Gupta

PATENT REEL: 018139 FRAME: 0778

PATENT Docket No. 051301 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Goleta, California this day of	, 2006.
-	Sang-Uk Ryu
Done at San Diego, California this day	of, 2006.
-	Eddie L.T. Choy
Done at San Diego, California this 27 day	of <u>July</u> , 2006.

PATENT REEL: 018139 FRAME: 0779

Samir Kumar Gupta

RECORDED: 08/01/2006